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2. INTERPRETATION OF DRAWINGS-FOR ARRANGEMENT OF FLOORS. GENERAL FINISH AND EASUREMENTS,
'REFERENCE MUST BE MADE TO THE DRAWINGS SHOULD ANY DIFFERENCE APPEAR BETWEEN SCALE MEASUREMENT
AND FIGURES OR BETWEEN WORKING OF SPEGIFICATIONS AND LETTERING ON DRAWINGS, THE SPECIFICATION
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Professional Design Consultants

\GTOR I5 NOT TO SCALE DRAWINGS).
IMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS
3 ERRORS AND OMISSIONS. IN THE EVENT THAT AN ACUTE ERRORS OR OMISSIONS MAY EXIST ON THE PLAN, IT SHALL
BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OR CONTRAGTOR TO NOTIFY THE DE TOTHE
'COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, FAILURE TO DO SUCH, WILL RELIEVE DESIGNER OF RESPONSIBILITY COMMENCEMENT
‘GF WORK, FAILURE TO 0O SUCH WILL RELIEVE DESIGNER OF RESPONSIBILITY
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ADDITIONAL... BATHROOM FIXTURE / ELECT /
PLUMBING, MECH AND INSULATION NOTES

PLUMBING

ALL SINK FAUGETS,SHOVIER HEADS.TOILETS AND URINALS SHALL COMPLY

3
URNALS  SinLL NGT EXCERD 5 CALLONS FER FLUSH

PER CPC SECTION 40222, SINGLE FLUSH WATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE
AN EFFECTIVE FLUSH VOLUME NOT TO EXCEED 1.28 GALLONS.

INDOOR WATER USE SHALL BE REDUCED BY AT LEAST 20%6Y USING WATER

REDUCTION IN BASELINE

VATER PER SECTION 4.303.1

ALL ADDITIONS ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1.2014 SHALL REPLACE NON
COMPLIAN

FIXTURES.

NON-COMPLIANT PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE REPLAGED WITH WATER
‘CONSERVING PLUMBING FIXTURES PER CBC SECTION 30111, PLUI

FIXTURE REPLACEMENT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE
OF FINAL COMPLETION, CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANGY OR FINAL PERMIT
APPROVAL BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT

ELECTRICAL
ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125.VOLT. SINGLE PHASE, 15:AND 20

'AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS INSTALLED IN A DWELLING UNIT LIVING,

6 PR
PRov\DE PROTEGTION OF THE ENTIRE BRANGH CIRGUIT. CEC ARTIGLE
ALL NEW AND REPLACED DUPLEX RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED
TAMPER RESISTANT * RECEPTACLE. 2016 CEG ART 406.12

T LEAST TWO 20-AMP BRANCE CIRCUITS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR
SMALL KITCHEN APPLIANGES AT THE COUNTER TOP (CEC 210.52)

L To 8 G
TO EXCEED. 4O

ALL EXAUST FANS THROUGHOUT THE RESIDENCE SHALL BE SWITCHED
'SEPARATELY FROM ANY LIGHTING SYSTEM

ALL KITCHEN EXHAUST SHALL B DUCTED TO THE EXTERIOR

ALL REGESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES INSTALLED IN INSULATED CEILINGS.
SHALBE I NSULATION COVER JANG AT (AR TOHT RATED AN
‘SHALL BE SEALED BETW!

/EEN THE FIXTURE HOUSING AND THE GYP WITH
NoASie on cautc

GENERAL EXTERIOR NOTES

ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE INSTALLED OVER ONE LAYER OF 15 POUND.

e

INSTALLED N R00FS WITH A I SLOPE OF 212 PROVIDED THE SHNGLES
RE APPR o™

‘SHINGLE FASHION. MAX LAYERS ON A SHINGLE ROOF SHALL NOT EXCEED 3

ALL PLUMBING VENTS T0 BE A MINIMUM 10 FEET AWAY FRO
OR AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE ANY OPERABLE SKYLIGHTS PER CPC 005.2

SITE ADDRESS NUMBERS. . BULDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS
ULON CENTICATION
e

NUMBERS, BULDING PROVE!

SIGN MEANS SHALL BE USED TO IDENTIFY THE STRUCTURE

EXTERIOR WEATHER
PROTECTION NOTES

STUDS OF SHEATIN OF ALL EXTEROR VAL SHALLBE WEATHER PROTECTED
WITH 15 POUND ASPHALT SATURATED PPROVED WATERPROOF
PAPER. SUCH PAPER SHALL BE AGPLIED N WEATHER BOARD PAGHION, LASPED
NOT LESS THAN 2* AT HORIZONTAL JOINTS AND NOT LESS THAN 6" AT VERTICLE
JONTS.

WHERE STUCCO IS APPLIED OVER EXTERIOR SHEATING THERE SHALL BE TWO
LAYERS OF GRADE ‘D" BUILDING PAPER. BUILDING PAPER MAY BE OMMITED I
THE FOLLOWING

). IWHERE THERE IS NO HUMAN OGCUPAKCY
1G 1S OF APPROVED WP, MATERIAL

‘OVER WATER REPELLENT SHEATING

C)..WHERE EXTERIOR COVERING IS F APPROVED WP, PANELS

STUGGO SHALL BE 7 /5" THICK AND THREE COATS APPLIED OVER APPROVED

WIRE LATH AND TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D BUILDING PAPER. PROVIDE WEEP CREED.

SIDING SHALL BE APPLIED OVER ONE LAYER OF GRADE D BUILDING PAPER

5.

IMPORTANT GRADING NOTE

THE FINISH GRADE AROUND THE STRUCTURE
‘SHALL SLOPE AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION
AMIN. OF 5 PER CENT FOR A MIN. DISTANCE
OF 10 FEET (1:02 MIN RATIO )

ROOF FRAMING NOTES

ALL FASTENERS FOR THE ROOF FRAMING
‘SHALL CORROSION RESISTANT

SEALANT

REDWOOD.

716" PLASTER
SMOOTH COAT
FINiSH

SHEATING

* COX PLYWOOD

winoow

TRIM

oo

112°%6" LAG
PlosHoles

POTSHELF / CORBEL

12" SHELF ATTACH
TO CORBELED BRACES
W27 @6 LAG
BOLTS PLUS HOLES
(MITER AT CORNER)

oz coneeLeD
BRACES BOLTTO STUDS W

D

ATTACHEMENT DETAIL

NOTTO SCALE.

NEW CLASS "A" RATED.
CONC TILE ROOFING

v
CaSING

112" GYPBOARD

24" STUD.
WALL

e winoow
AL, SIL

SERUART tmen
ADJACENT TO WIDOW
7I6" PLASTER
SMOOTH COAT
FINISH (OPTIONAL)
X
METAL CORNER

BENDS TYP.
ALL EXTERIOR

rxiz

SHEATING.

EXTERIOR TRIM DETAIL

EXTRA LAYER OF 34" NON
STRUCTURAL COX PLYWOOD

L

NOTTO SCALE

16" PLASTER

34" cOXPLY SMOOTH COAT
FINISH
METAL DRIP

26" FLOOR

Joists SCREED
SEALANT
BRICK CAP

(16" 01C)

VENEER ATTACHMENT DETAIL

PONY WALL

MASONRY TIES

NOT TO SCALE
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1 PLANSTO COMPLY

2019 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL, BUILDING, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND
ENERGY CODES AS.
(PROJECT LOGATED T0 SPECIFY SEISHIC DESIGN CATEGORY

2 INTERPRETATION OF DRAWINGS FOR ARRANGEMENT OF FLOORS, GENERAL FINISH, AND
EASUREMENTS, REFERENCE MUST BE MADE TO THE DRANINGS, SHOULD ANY DIFERENCE

GENERAL NOTES

AMENDED BY STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND ALL CITY & MUNICIPAL CODES.

Iy
PRECEDENCE F ANY ERROR THAT 1S NOT EXPLANED EITHER BY REFERENGE T0 THE DRAWINGS.

ALL GASES TAKE

ONTHE SITE PLAN

THE WORK (CONTRAGTOR 1S NOT TO SCALE DRAWINGS).

WILL RELIEVE DESIGNER OF RESPONSIEILTY.

STE PLAN LAYOUT N THE EVENT THERE A SE DICREPINCIES SETWEEN THE DWENSIONS
i

OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE A LE(
PROPERTY SIZE AND LAYOUT. ALL SITE PLANS, AS DRAWN ARE FOR REFERENGE AND SHOULD
NOT BE LOOKED UPON AS AN OFFICIAL DOGUMEN

ENT THAT A ACUTE ERROR OR OMSSON Y x0T O
R CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE
e COUMENCEMENT O WORK. FALURE T0 00 S06H

JAND THE ACTUAL DIMENSIONS OF Tt TS SETBACKS, ITWILL BE THE
A SURVEY 10 GONFI T ACCURACY OF e

DATE.

EXTERIOR BUILDING NOTES

CLEARANCE BETWEEN WOOD SIDING, FRAMING MEMBERS,
INCLUDING SHEATHING, AND EARTH ON THE EXTERIOR OF
ABULDING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6" OR LESS THAN 2"
MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM

WHERE ROOF GUTTERS ARE INSTALLED, THE DOWN SPOUTS
SHALL BE PROPERLY TERMINATED WITH A SPLASH BLOCK
'AND SHALL CARRY WATER AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATIONS
PER CITY ORDINANCE. ORDINANCE. CLARIFY IF THERE ARE
NEW GUTTERS AT NEW ADDITION

NEW CLASS "A" RATED.
CONC TILE ROOFING

TOP OF ROOF RIDGE

B
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REAR ELEVATION (WEST) POTANT GRADNG NOTE ( )
SCALE: 1/4" = 10’ SCALE: 1/4"=1'0"
THE FINISH GRADE AROUND THE STRUCTURE
SHALL SLOTE AMAY FROM THE FOUNOATION
ot 'AMIN. O 5 PER CENT FOR A MIN. DISTANCE
OF 10 FEET (1102 N PATIO )
NEW CLASS A" RATED
CONGTILE ROOFING
ToP_OF ROOF RIDGE
2
i
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e
z =TI
o
E
E (N)3 COATS 3747 PLYWOOD OVER
23 ° stucco A BRACED WALLS AT BOTH
2 = o SIDES
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e b T ] e 1
2X12 TRIM BAND i 1 g
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R GRaDE

Y crane

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION (SOUTH)

SCALE

T =

0

PROPOSED 2ND UNIT

ELEVATIONS

Lpror

X orace

FRONT ELEVATION (EAST)

SCALE: 114" =

o

THE FINISH GRADE AROUND THE STRUCTURE
‘SHALL SLOPE AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATION
AMIN. OF 5 PER CENT FOR A MIN. DISTANCE
OF 10 FEET (1:02 MIN RATIO )
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1 CLASS H FATED
RESIDENTIAL SERIE:
CoupoSIToN SHNGLES

TOP OF ROOF RIDGE

NEW GLASS "A" RATED

RESIDENTIAL SERIES
COMPOSITION SHINGLES

il

MIN WiNDOW.

TOP OF ROOF RIDGE

DATE

NEw) 28
TRIM BAND.
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SITE GRADING NOTE

PROVIOE AMNIMUI 5% GRADE Stope
THE FOUNDATION FOR

oM
AN DISTANCE OF 10-0

GRADE_S

REAR ELEVATION (WEST)

SCALE: 1/4"= 10

EXTERIOR BUILDING NOTES

‘CLEARANCE BETWEEN WOOD SIDING, FRAMING MEMBERS,
INCLUDING SHEATHING, AND EARTH ON THE EXTERIOR OF
ABULDING SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN " OR LESS THANZ'
URED VERTICALLY FR(
YHERE ROOF GUITERS ARE INSTALLED, THE DOWN SP0UTS
SHAL BE PROPERLY TERMINATED WTH A SPLASH BLOCK
ARRY WATER AWAY FROM THE FOUNDATIONS
LR GITY GRONANCE. CRONANCE. GLARIFY 1 THERE ARE
NEW GUTTERS AT NEW ADDITION

NEW GLASS "A" RATED
RESIDENTIAL SERIES
COMPOSITION SHINGLES
ROOFING

Graoe S

GENERAL NOTES
PLANS TO COMPLY WITH CONVENTIONAL CONSTRUCTION PROVISIONS AS STATED IN
zmcAmwmwzsmwm BULDING, MECHANICAL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND
(ERGY CODES AS AMENDED BY STATE OF GALIFORNIA AND ALL GiTY & MUNICIPAL GODES.

v

INTERPRETATION OF DRAWINGS FOR ARRANGEMENT S, GENERAL FINISH, AND
MEASUREWENTS, REFERENCE HUSTOE WA TO THE DRATINGS SHOULD AY DFERENGE
E MEASUREMENT AND FIGU WEEN WORDI
N

concTon 70 MO ORAFTSUAN OFS
(CONTRACTOR IS NOT T0 SCALE DRAWINGS),

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS, I THE EVENT THAT AN ACUTE ERROR OR OMISSION WAY EXST ON

THE PLAN T SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR TO NOTIEY THE

DESIGNER, DRAFTSHAN PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. FAILURE T0 0O SUCH,

WL RELIEVE DESIGNER OF RESPONSIBILTY.

4. SITEPLAN LAYOUT : IN THE EVENT THERE MAY BE DISCREPINCIES BETWEEN THE DIMENSIONS
(ON THE SITE PLAN AND THE ACTUAL DIMENSIONS OF THE LOT AN
OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE A LEGAL SURVEY TO CONFIRM THE AGGURACY OF THE
PROPERTY SZE ANDLAYOUT. AL SITE PLAYS, AS DRAVIN ARE FOR REFERENCE AN SHOULD
NOT BE LOOKED UPON AS AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

BACKS, IT WILL BE THE
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SCALE: 14"

SITE GRADING NOTE

PROVIDE A MINIMUM 5% GRADE SLOPE

AWAY FROM THE

FOUNDATION FOR

AMINIMUM DISTANCE OF 10-0° (1:20)

GraDE S

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION (NORTH)

SCALE: 11

(GLASS "A" RATED.

NEW
RESIDENTIAL SERIES
COMPOSITION SHINGLES

OFING.

TOP OF ROOF RIDGE

L
araoe S araoe S

GENERAL EXTERIOR NOTES"A’

ASPHALTSHNGLES SHALLBE INSTALLED OVER ONE LAYER OF 1570UN0

NSTALLED ON ROOFS WITH A N SLOPE 0
ARE APPROVED SELF SEALING OR ARE HAND SEALED AND THE UNDE
IENT SHALL CONSIST OF 2 LAYERS OF 15 POUND FELT INSTALLE{
SHINGLE FASHION.MAX LAYERS ON A SHINGLE ROOF SHALL NOT EXCEED 3

ALL PLUMBING VENTS TO BE A MINIUM 10 FEET AWAY FROW,
ORAT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE ANY OPERABLE SKYLIGHTS PER GPC 062

SITE ADDRESS NUMBERS....BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS
NUUSERS, SULDING NUVSERS OR A7PROVED BULDING DENTIFGATION
D N A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE
Sreer THE PROPERT
WITH THEIR BACKGROUND. ADDRESS NUMBERS OR
. NUMBERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4° (102 M)
HIGH WITH A MINIMUM STROKE WIDTH OF 1 12 INCH ( 12 MM ). WHERE.
ACCESS1S BYMEANS OF APRIVATE RORD MO TH SULONG ADDRESS
WAY, A MONUMEN
SIONWEANS SHALL B USED T0 DENTIFY THE STRUGTUR

FISH SCALE SIDING.
AT GABLE ROOF AREA

13 CoATS
v 1}
gyt
= = (NEW) HORIZONTAL
BATT A BOARD
I — — WOOD SING
T

z ) vy i

2 . WOOD TRIM L DIAGOHAC KNEE BRAGES
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H 3
FE [ FALSE ARBOR
HE ~——L— OVER GARAGE
EH AR

g

3

75
Lol Tolla Bl
nlln nlln 1o AT EACH END
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RBOR
CRAFTSM
CoLUNS|
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ conc g8
X oraoe

R craoe

FRONT ELEVATION (EAST)

SCALE:

114"
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ADDITIONAL... BATHROOM FIXTURE / ELECT /
PLUMBING, MECH AND INSULATION NOTES

PLUMBING

1 ALsNK
T CALFORA IV cODE SECTION 11015 KTCHEN FAUCETS SHALL NoT
LAVATORY FAUGETS SHALLNOT EXCEED
(GRLLONS. SHOWER HEADS SHALL NOT EXCEED. 20 GALLON
URINALS " SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 GALLONS PER FLUSH

SmoLe
AN EFFECTIVE FLUSH VOLUME NOT TO EXCEED 1.28 GALLONS.

INDOOR WATER USE SHALL B REDUCED BY AT LEAST 20%8Y USING WATER
'SAVING FIXTURES OR FLOW RESTRICTIONS OR DEMONSTRATE A 20%
REDUGTION IN BASELINE WATER PER SECTION 4.305.1

ALL ADDITIONS ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1.2014 SHALL REPLACE NOI
COMPLIANT PLUNBING FOXTURES WITH WATER CONSERVIVG P
FICTURES

NON.COMPLIANT PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE REPLACED WITH WATER
CONSERVING PLUMBING FIXTURES PER CBG SECTION 301 1.1. PLUMBING
FIXTURE REPLACEMENT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE

EGRESS WINDOWS (2019 CBC)
ESCAPE AND RESCUE

4" CLEAR OPENING WIDTH

ey

AL NEW AND REPLACED DUPLEX RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED.
TAMPER RESISTANT - RECEPTACLE. 2019 CEC ART 406.12

AT LEAST TWO 20-AMP BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR
SMALL KITCHEN APPLIANCES AT THE COUNTER TOP (CEC 210.82)

AL RECEPTACLES N KTCHEN AREAS O BE GFIG TANPER PROCF NOT
TOEXCEED. 4.0

ALL EXAUST FANS THROUGHOUT THE RESIDENCE SHALL BE SWITCHED
SEPARATELY FROM ANY LIGHTING SYSTEM

6 ALL KITCHEN EXHAUST SHALL BE DUCTED T0 THE EXTERIOR

ALL REGESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES INSTALLED IN INSULATED CEILINGS
SHALL BE IC (INSULATION COVER JAND AT { AR TIGHT )RATED AND
SHALL BE SEALED BETWEEN THE FIXTURE HOUSING AND THE GYP WITH
AGASKET OR CAULK

OF FINAL COMPLETION, CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY OR FINAL PERMIT 1] M rook M Y]
APPROVAL BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT
orae, Sacton
ELECTRICAL < vy sl room o 1 ot sy
1. ALLBRANCH GIRGUITS THAT SUPPLY 126-VOLT, SNGLE PHASE, 15.AND 20
'AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS INSTALLED IN A DWELLING UNIT LVING,
DINING AND FANILY ROOMS, PARLORS, BEDROOWS, LIBRARIES, DENS. e e e
HALLWAYS RECREATION ROOM, GL0SET OR S 3
SHALLBE CTED BY A LISTED ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER TO.
ymmi o OF T e arAN e e R i e il e st e i 25 s (e g

A

‘SMOKE DETECTOR NOTES

SMOKE DETECTORS.
PROVIDE 1 EACH SMOKE DETECTOR IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS AND AT A POINT CENTRALLY.
LOGATED IN AN AREA GIVING ACCESS T0 THE SLEEPING ROOMS

POWER SOURCE:

THER PRIARY POER FRON THE BULOING WG Whel S wwm, s seRvED FroN A
COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACK TEGTOR
AL AT A SIOUAL VN T BATTERIES A Low WiRNG S 5E Permient D

wiTHouT
PROTECTION, SMOKE DETECTORS AY BE somv BATTERY OPERATED WHEN INSTALLED IN
ISTING OMMERCIAL

UNDER GO ALTERATIONS REPAIRS OF ADBITIONS A% REGULATED BY C36 2015
LOCATION WITHIN DWELLING UNITS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, A DETEGTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND AT A POINT CENTRALLY LOCATED IN

ACCESS TO EACH TN THE DUELLNG UNTHAS WORE THAN ONE

STORY AND IN DWEL
D N THE BASENENT I DWELLING UNITS WHERE A STORY OR BASEMENT S SPUT NTO TWO
OR MORE LEVELS.

THE SMOKE DETEGTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE UPPER LEVEL, EXCEP?
THAT WH

ON EACH LEVEL PRER, LEVEL
STATVIAY I DWELLING UNITS WHERE THE CEILNG HEIGHT O AROOM OPEN T0 THE KALL1AY
SERVING THE BEDROOMS EXCEEDS THAT OF THE FALLIWAY BY 24 INCHES. (510 M) OR MORE.
SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE HALLWAY AND IN THE ADIACENT ROOM

i} £
DWELLING UNIT IN WHICH THEY ARE LOGATED,

N T LOWER LEVEL CONTANS A SLEEPING ARLA A DETECTOR SHALL B2 nsTue
e

ELECTRICAL NOTES

ALL 120 - VOLT. SINGLE-PHASE, 15-AND 20-PERE BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPELYING

QUTLETS OR DEVICES INSTALLED N DVELLING UNT KTCHENS, ALY ROOMS,

DINING ROOMS, LIVING RODMS, PARLORS, L DROOMS. SUNROOMS,
ALISTED ARE.FAULT CI

(cEC210.12)

AL REGEPTACLES N BATHROOM, GARAGES, ACGESSORY BUILDINGS, OUTDOORS,

AL SPACES UNFNISHED BASENENTS, KTCHENS HERE RecePTuclss seve
NDRY AREA, CIRCUIT i P
Cettos)

3 INALLAREAS SPECIFIED IN 210.52, ALL 125-VOLT, 15- AND 20- AMPERE RECEPTACLES

‘SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER.RESISTANT RECEPTACLES. (CECAD6.12)

BRACED WALL PANEL NOTE:

ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION, ADDITIONS OR NEW RESIDENTIAL STRUGTURES TO CONFORM

1)... 2 112 LF OF BRACED WAL PER EA 10LF

21 4LF OF SOLID WALL PANELS AT ALL CORNERS PER EACH 25 LF OF WAL

3).. WALL PANELS MAYBE REDUCED SOLUTE 32" MIN WIDTH PROVIDED
THEY ARE ANCHORED WITH T APPROPRIATE STRAPS OR HOLOOMNS
AT EAGH END OF PANEL

LEGEND:
INDICATES 3

4.0 MIN IN LENGTH SECURED TO STt D NALS AT 12" O.C. AT FIELD
84"0.C. AT EDGES AT EDGES FOR SINGLE STORY (SEE ALSO FLOOR PLAN)

INDICATES ALTERNATIVE BRACED PANEL WITH MIN. WIDTH OF 32° AT 8-0° HE|
OR 210" AT 10-0" HEIGHT

@

\ HTT4._INDIGATES TYPE OF HOLDOWN REQUIRED AT EAGH END OF PANEL
DU NOICATES ALTERNATE TYPE OF HOLDOWNS @ EACHEND 05 PANEL

1) USE.. HDUA. . HOLDOWNS OR. . HTT4. . HOLDOWNS W/ 5/8” MIN. DIAMETER BOLTS
ITH 10° MIN EVMBEDMENT. SPEGIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED FOR HOLDOWNS INTO

EXISTING FOOTING

WETAL STRAPING  CONNEGTOR NOTES

MINIMUM THICK INTERIOR / EXTERIOR BRACED WALL PANELS

SPECIAL SHOWER NOTES

SIOHER PADUENS NS TOSE AWM ATEA
102450, NGHES AND AMNNUN FINSH DIVENSION
OF 30 NCHES ANY DRECTIONS.

SHONER DOORS SHALLOPEN TOMANTAN OT LESS
{48 A 22" INOBSTRUCTED OPENING FOR EGRESS

(GHT

‘A ALL STRAPING. GLIPS. HOLDOWNS, POST SUPPORT. BEAM HANGERS.
'AND METAL CONNECTORS TO BE SIMPSON OR EQUAL.
B....CONTRACTOR TO INSURE POSITIVE METAL CONNECTORS FROM TOP OF

'ROOF SHEATING TO BOTTOM OF SILL PLATE FOR APPROPRIATE SHEAR
TRANSFER ( SEE ALSO SHEAR PANEL DETALL)

32" MIN PANEL LENGTH
HIN 98 THCK WO0D e
STRUGTURAL PANEL

MINIMUM 28

s, C ] \] :

(2) HOLD-DOWNS OR (2) STRAP-TYPE
ANCHORS PER TABLE

R6021061 (ONE OF EAcH sHoWNFOR 1
CLARITY,) STRAP-S1 !
ARCHORS SHALL BE PERMITTED

FOR PANEL SPLICE (IF
NEEDED) ADJOINING PANEL
EDGES SHALL MEET

AND BE FASTENED TO
COMMON FRAMING

8D COMMON OR GALV. BOX
NAILS @ 6" O.C. AT PANEL
EDGES. FOR SINGLE STORY
AND AT 4" O.C. PANEL EDGES
FOR THE FIRST OF 2
STORIES.

8D COMMON OR GALV. BOX

O BE ATTACHED OVER T}
WOOD STRUGTURAL PANEL

PANEL MUST BE ATTACHED
70 CONGRETE FOOTING oR
‘CONGRETE FOUNDATI

WALL CONTINUOUS OVER
BRACED WAL LIN

@112
BOLTS LOCATED BETWEEN

AND 12° OF EACH END OF
THE SEGMENT

MINNUM FOOTING SZE UNDER

‘OPENING IS 12'X12". A TURNED-DOWN
SUABSHALL B PERMITIED AT BOOR
‘OPENINGS. REINFORCING SHALL BE.
AS SHOWN ABOVE.

SIMPSON SET XP EPOXY

ALTERNATE BRACED WALL
PANEL DETAIL FiG. R602.10.6.1

NAILS @ 12" 0.C. AT INTERIOR
SUPPORTS

(2) /8" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS
PER FIGURE R403.1.1, LOCATED
BETWEEN 5 AND 12 INCHES OF
EACH END OF THE SEGMENT

INIMUM REINFORCING OF
FOUNDATION, ONE #4
LAPPED 15 INCHES MIN.

HDU2
5/8" ALL THREAD EPOXIED

10" MINIMUM INTO CONCRETE **ALL EPOXY INTO EXISTING FOUNDATION
WILL REQUIRE INSPECTION**

REVISIONS

12 @ (4AX) AT DOOR
NTRY

GAUGE FLASHING
@W000 70 CONC. TiE

WHEN PORGH SLAB 15 LEVEL
WITHENTRY DOOR

ELECTRICAL/ MECHANICAL LEGEND

DATE.

EXISTING WALLS crine

NEW WALLS DOORBELL PUSHBUTTON

WALLS TO BE REMOVED COMB. EXHAUST & LIGHT FIXT

CLOSE wALLS ELECT FAN

DUPLEX RECEPTABLE OUTLET HEAT LAMP

‘GROUND FAULT INTERUPT GIRCUIT HEATER REGIST

DUP. REC. OUTLET WIGROUND. CEILING AIR REGISTER

o008

oursoe

LANDING DETAIL
o WHEN PORCH SLAB 1S LEVEL
WITHENTRY DOOR
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Con sLAB

73 @ A
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== | FLUORESCENTLIGHT ELECTRICAL SUB-PANEL
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D= | sroruont DISPOSAL
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PROPOSED 2ND UNIT PLAN

SCALE: 14"

o

GENERALINTERIORNOTES

1. ALLLANDING AT MAIN ENTRY DOOR TO BE NOT MORE THAN 1
BELLOW THE DOOR'S THRESHOLD PER GRC 31131

2 ALLPLUMBING VENTS TO BE A MINIMUM 10 FEET AWAY FROW,
OR AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE ANY OPERABLE SKYLIGHTS PER CPC 9062

ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS TO BE FINISHED
T A NONABSORGENT SURFACE U TO A HEIGHT OF  FEST 72)
ABOVE FLOOR PER CRC 307.

PROVIDE EXHAUST FAN KITCHEN AREA FOR LOGAL VENTILATION

‘CODE SECTION 150 (0) AND ASHRAE 62 2. OTHERWISE SPECIFY KITCHEN
£ 70 BE 100 CM MINIMUM

PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS OUTSIDE EACH BEDROOM PER
CRC 352

s

ENSURE

ALL EXTERIOR RECEPTAGLES TO BE GFCI PROTECTED.

8. ALL125VOLT, 1SAND 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE LISTED.
TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTACLES PER CEC 406.11

B FOR ALL EXHAUST
PR GALORAIA ENERGY GODE 13006

ALL NEW WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MAXIVUM L-FACTOR OF 030

Professional Design Consultants
3033 Moorpark Ave. #1 San Jose, CA 95128
(408) 294-7060
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GENERAL NOTES
LaNS TO C

PLANS TO COMPLY
2019 CALIFORNA RESIDENTIAL SULOING, IECHANCAL PLUMBING, ELECTRCAL o

[ERGY CODES AS AMENDED BY STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND ALL CITY & MUNIGIPAL CODES.
(PROJECT LOGATED 70 SPEGIFY SEISHIC DESIGN CATEGORY £)

OF FLOORS, GENERAL FINISH, AND
EASUREUENTS, REFERENCE MU B MADE T0.THE DRAWINGE, S10ULD

'SPEGIFICATIONS & LETTERING ON DRAWINGS, THE SPECIFICATION SHALL IN ALL CASES TAKE
PRECEDENCE . IF ANY ERROR THAT IS NOT EXPLAINED EITHER BY REFERENCE T0 THE DRAWINGS,

THE WORK (CONTRAGTOR 1S NOT TO SCALE DRAWINGS).

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS. IN THE EVENT THAT AN ACUTE ERROR OR OMISSION MAY EXIST ON
THE PLANIT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR TO KOTIFY THE
DESIGNER, DRAFTSHAN PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. FAILURE T0 DO SUCH,
1L RELIEVE DESIGNER OF RESPONSBLITY.

ROV | EACK SHOKE DETEGTOR IN ALL SLEEFING ROOMS AND AT APONT CERTRALLY
0 THE

~ RECIVE
£ BULL
‘COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. THE DETECTOR
SHALL EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE BATTERIES ARE LOW, WIRING SHALL BE PERMANENT AND.
ATHOUTAD R T T
PROT
Ex\sw«s SLLIONGS O I B DINGS HTHOUT COMMERCIAL POWER OF IN SLILOING W10k
R GO ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS AS REGULATED BY CBG 2019
B o BEINSTALLED
EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND AT A POINT CENTRALLY LOCATED IN THE CORRIDOR OR AREA GIVING
AGCESS TO EACH SEPARATE oL EEPING AREA WHEN THE DWELLING UNI HAS WORE Thak Ot
STORY AND
0D I THE BASEMENT IONELLNG TS vivERe A SToRY o msmw 15U To o
OR MORE LEVELS. E
SHAT AHEN THE LOWER LEVEL CONTANS ASLEEPING AREh A DTEGTOR SHALL BE NSTALLED
‘ON EACH LEVEL WHEN SLEEPING ROOMS ARE ON AN UPPER. LEVEL IN CLOSE PGRXIMITY TO THE
STARVIAY I OWELLING ONITS WHERE T CEIL I HEVCET O A OO OPEN T0.THE HALLAY
SERVING THE THAT OF THE HALLWAY b)
SIOKE DETEGTORS SYALL BE NSTALLED I THE HALLWAY XD N THE ADIACENT ROOM.
DETECTOR SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIBLE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS OF THE
DWELLING UNIT IN WHICH THEY ARE LOGATED.
e R30BATT N onuny
WALLS, 15 BATY INSULATION (NEW CONST. ONLY)
R-19 FLOOR INSULATION
18 x 24° M. 50 (F WOOD FLOOR)
2% 30" MIN. WA CLEAR HEIGHT.
APPROVED DOUBLE GLAZED

FLOOR
ACCESS: UNDERFLOOR
CELNG
WINDOW.
NOTE: ALL OPENING, ALL DOORS, WINDOWS, ETC. TO BE CALUKED OR FULLY WEATHER STRIPPED,
SUPPLEMENT TO TITLE 24 FOR RESIDENTIAL ADDITIONS.

1. ROOF SHEATHING WITH RADIANT BARRIER ON UNDERSIDE OF SHEATG SHALL BE INSTALLED.
2 ALL WNDOWS SHALL HAVE A SOLIR HEAT GAN COEFFICENCY OF 40 OR BETTER

(196) 756-1311

DALJIT KAUR
1922 MAIN STREET
SANTA CLARA, CA 95050

OWNER
PHONE:

a2
4z
o<
Zuwf
rnkz’:
2wy
2o,
w
gEs
o
[}
oxg
R
13
£
z

wsmm-w nTRCrIoNS
4 ALL SEALING TAPE ON HEAT/ AC DUCTS SHALL BE UL131 (UISTED AND LABELED)
5 THEWAAPS (FOR DUCTS) NUST BE UV RESISTANT AND HAVE 150 85, OF BURST STRENGTH
WINDOWS | BATHROOM NOTES
ALLNEN WINGOI TO B APROVED DOUBLE GLAZED (WITH BEDROOM WDOWS KAVING A
MIN.26°x 24 SQ. OPENING), REFER TO EGRESS WINDOW DIAGRA

m TOBE 4x 12064

7 ORBETTER, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

3. ALLGLAZING IN OR WITHI 36" OF DOORS, OVER 9 SQUARE FEET AND WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR AND
'ALL GLAZING IN SHOWERS OR BATHTUBS TO BE SAFETY GLASS.

. HROOM FINSHNOTE . ENSURE ASHOOTH. HARD, HONABSORBENT SURFACE OVER A

DRAIN INLET FOR SHOWER PER CBC 12133

5. WATERCLOSETS IN ALL BATHROOMS TO BE MAXIMUM 1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH.

DATE: 5-16 - 2020

SCALE: 1/4" = 14
DRAWN: BRA
JoB




ADDITIONAL... BATHROOM FIXTURE / ELECT /
PLUMBING, MECH AND INSULATION NOTES

PLUMBING

ALL SINK FAUCETS,SHOWER HEADS.TOLLETS AND URINALS SHALL COMPLY
T CALIORNAGIVL CODE SECTION 1013 TCHEN FAUCETS SHALLNOT
EXCEED 18 MAX PER FLUSH) . LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL NOT EXC
AL O S OER HEADS SHALL NOT EACEED, 13 GALLONS. 3
URINALS  SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 GALLONS PER FLUSH

SmeLE Have
AN EFFECTIVE FLUSH VOLUME NOT TO EXCEED 1.28 GALLONS.

SAVING FICTURES O FLOW RESTRIGTIONS O nmwsmrz oo
'REDUCTION IN BASELINE WATER PER SECTION 43

ALL ADDITIONS ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1,2014 SHALL REPLACE NON
N UMBING

FITURES

ONCOMPLANT PLUVBING FIXTURES SHALL € REPLACED WiTH VATER
CONSERVING PLUMBING FIXTURES PER CGBC SECTION 3011.1. PL

TR REPUACEENT 13 REQURED PRIOA T0 ISSURNCE OF A CERTIFGATE
OF FNAL CONPLETION,CERTIFGATE OF GCCUPANCY OR FINAL PERMT
APPROVAL BY THE BUILDING DEPARTHEN

ELECTRICAL

LL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125:VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15-AND 20

PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE ENTIRE BRANCH GIRCUIT. CEC ARTICLE

AL NEW ANDREPLACED OUPLEX REGEPTAGLES SHAL  LISTED
TAMPER RESISTANT - REGEPTACLE. 2016 GEC ART 406.1

AT LEAST TWO 20-AMP BRANCE CIRCUITS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR
SALL KITCHEN APPLIANGES AT THE COUNTER TOP (CEC 210.82)
ALLFECEPTACLES INKITCHEN AREAS TO BE GFI TAHPER PROOF NOT
O EXCEED. 40O,

ALL EXHAUST FANS THROUGHOUT THE RESIDENCE SHALL BE SWITCHED
SEPARATELY FROM ANY LIGHTING SYSTEM

ALL KITCHEN EXHAUST SHALL B DUCTED TO THE EXTERIOR

ALL REGESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES INSTALLED IN INSULATED CEILINGS
SHALL BE G {INSULATION COVER JAND AT ( AR TIGHT JRATED AND

SHALL BE SEALED BETWEEN THE FIXTURE HOUSING AND THE GYP WITH
A GASKET OR CAULK

EGRESS WINDOWS (2019 CBC)
ESCAPE AND RESCUI

1Y M Foor M T

ofs e,

< Bacamarts incwotingunss 3nd

e 2013 Calfomi Bukng Cods (CEC) Sacton 1020 equires ha

Cponings ad asement i WOl |

Tyt ko o ket 87 casme ot

ELECTRICAL NOTES

ALL 120 - VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15-AND 20-AVPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPBLYING
‘OUTLETS OR DEVICES INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT KITCHEKS, FAMILY ROOUS,
DING ROOUS, LVNG ROOWS, PARLORS LISRARES DENS BEDROONS, SNROOUS

RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS, LAUNDRY AREAS, OR SIMI
CRAREAS SHALL BE PROTEGTED BY ALISTED ARE FAULT ORGUIT NTERRUSTER.
2012

ALL REGEPTACLES IN BATHROOM, GARAGES, ACGESSORY BUILDINGS, OUTDOORS,
RAWL SPACES, UNFINISHED BASEMENTS, KITCHENS (WHERE RECEPTACLES SERVE
CouNTER LAUNDRY AREA, CIRCUIT

ceczion)

N ALL AREAS SPECIFIED IN 210.52, ALL 126-VOLT, 15- AND 20- AMPERE RECEPTACLES
SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER.RESISTANT RECEPTACLES. (CECAO6.12)

SPECIAL TITLE-24 NOTES

ALL LIGHTING TO BE HIGH EFFICACY AND MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 150.0K) AND.
JONT APPENDIX 1.

ALL LUMINAIRES THAT ARE INSTALLED WITH JA-CERTIFIED LIGHT SOURCES NEED TO BE CONTROLLED
THS 1S NOT ESS THAN

70SQFT OR INHALLWAYS.

ALL QUTDOOR LIGHTING TO BE HIGH EFFICACY AND CONTROLLED BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING.
COMBINATIONS:
A PHOTOCELL AND MOTION SENSOR
B PHOTOCELL AND TIVE SWITCH
C.. ASTRONOMICAL TIME CLOCK.
S WITH FEATURES OF ASTRONOMICAL TIME CLOCK
LUMINARIES REGESSED IN INSULATED GEILINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:

A SHALL BE ZERO CLEARANCE IC LISTED AND CERTIFIED AIR TIGHT.
B. BE SEALED WITH GASKET OR GAULK BETWEEN LUMINAIRE HOUSING
AND GEILING AND AT ALL AR LEEK

. SHALL NOT CONTAIN SCREW BASE SOCKETS.

FNSHF0OR

secess
Tesiow
REQURED

ooor

n Lo
aowe conene 26 GAUGE FLASHING cones
@WooD 10 coNG. T

C" LANDING DETAIL

1@ (4A) AT DOOR
NTRY

26 GAUGE FLASHING
@W000 70 GoNC. T

ELECTRICAL/ MECHANICAL LEGEND

EXISTNG WALLS cHiME

NEW WALLS DOORBELL PUSHBUTTON

WALLS TO BE REMOVED ‘COMB, EXHAUST & LIGHT FIXT

CLOSE WALLS ELECT. FAN

DUPLEX RECEPTABLE OUTLET HEAT LAMP.

‘GROUND FAULT INTERUPT CIRCUIT HEATER REGIST.

LANDING DETAIL

SCALE 1a°=1-0"

SCALE 1

WITH ENTRY DOOR

- WHEN PORCH SLAB 1S LEVEL

330

MAx 7
RISER ™~

6040
GARDEN

(s \

DUP. REC. OUTLET WIGROUND CEILING AR REGISTER

FOUR PLEX_RECEPTICLE WATER HEATER

220V RECEPTABLE OUTLET FURNACE

RECESSED CEILING LIGHT HOSE BiBE

yixo||Bek(ge

HIGH EFFICACY LIGHT CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS

WALL LIGHT INTERCOM

WATERPROOF WALL LIGHT FIXTURE ELECT. METER & MAIN PANEL

FLUORESCENT LIGHT ELECTRICAL SUB-PANEL

SMALL FLUORESCENT FIXTURE RECESSED LIGHT

SPOTLIGHT DISPOSAL

WALL SWITCH CONGRETE
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(SEE ALSO
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RISER
60 2

11

180"

SPEGIAL SHOWER NOTE

SHOWER PAN DIMENSIONS SHALL BE A
MINIMUM AREA OF 1024 SQ. INCHES |
AMINIMUM FINISH DIMENSION OF 30 INCHES
INANY DIRECTIONS.

SHOWER DOORS SHALL
OPEN TO MAINTAIN NOT LESS THAN A 22" UN
OBSTRUCTED OPENING FOR EGRESS.

TILE SHOWER ENCLOSURE TO BE FURNISHED
WNON- ABSORBENT FINSHTO 72'ABOVE
DRAI INET (SEE ALSO GENERAL NOTES)

o

7 TALL X 16" WIDE GARAGE ROLL UP DOOR,

PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4°

1,515 8Q. FT.

10"

THREE-WAY SWITCH B | stucco

FOURAWAY SWITCH EXISTNG

‘SMOKE DETECTOR HORIZONTAL SLIDER

ﬁiaiﬂogﬂﬂg

TELEPHONE OUTLET SINGLE HUNG

TV CABLE OUTLET FIXED GLASS

E

GENERALINTERIORNOTES

ALL PLUMBING VENTS T0 BE A MINIMUM 10 FEET AWAY FROM,
LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE ANY OPERABLE SKYLIGHTS PER CPC 906.2

ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS TO BE FINISHED
T A NONABSORGENT SURFACE U TO A HEIGHT OF & FEST 72)
FLOOR PER R 307.2

PROVIDE EXHAUST FAN KITCHEN AREA FOR LOCAL VENTILATION
INDOOR AR QUALIY REGUIRENENTS PER 201 CALIFORNIA ENERGY

£ SECTION 150 (0) A 2 OTHERWISE SPECIFY KITCHEN
100D AAGE T6 8 109 P NI

ALL EXTERIOR RECEPTACLES TO BE GFCI PROTECTED,

ALL 125-VOLT, 15.AND 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE LISTED
TANIPER RESISTANT RECEPTAGLES PER CEC 406,11

PROVIDE SEPARATE SWITCHES FOR ALL EXHAUST FANS IN BATHROOMS
PER CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE 150(K)E) FANS AND LIGHTS T0 BE
SEPARATELY SWITCHED )

ALL NEW WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM U-FACTOR OF 030

REVISIONS

DATE:

Professional Design Consultants
3033 Moorpark Ave. #1 San Jose, CA 95128
(408) 294-7060
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GENERAL NOTES
PLANS TO COWPLY

w
2016 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL, BUILDING, MEGHANIGAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND
ENERGY CODES AS AMMENDED BY STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND ALL CITY & MUNICIPAL CODES
(PROJECT LOCATED TO SPECIFY SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY E)
INTERPRETATION OF DRAWINGS FOR ARRANGEMENT OF FLOORS, GENERAL FINISH. AND
MEASUREMENTS, REFERENCE MUST BE MADE TO THE DRAWINGS. SHOULD ANY DIFERENCE
IREMENT /ORDING OF
HALL IN ALL CASES TAKE
PRECEDENCE . IF ANY ERROR THAT IS NOT EXPLAINED EITHER BY REFERENCE T0 THE DRAWINGS.
CONTRAGTOR T0 INFORM DRAFTSMAN DESIGNER, FOR CORRECTION BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH
THE WORK (CONTRACTOR IS NOT TO SCALE DRAWINGS).
N THE EVENT THAT

THE PLAN IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE

R DRAFTSMAN PRIOR TO THE COMMENGEMENT OF WORK. FALURE TO DO SUCH,
L RELEVE DESGNER OF RESPONSIILTY
SHOKE DETECTOF
PROVIDE 1 EACK SUOKE DETEGTOR IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS AND AT APORT GETRALLY
LOCATED IN AN AREA GIVING ACCESS TO THE SLEEPING ROONS.

A

‘COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. THE DETECTOR
SHALLENIT A SOUAL UHEN THE GATIERIES ARE LOW WIRNG SYAL BE PERIANENT AN

PROTECTION, SOKE. oe LEDin
COMMERGIAL OING WHICH
UNDER GO ALTERATIONS, FEPAIRS ‘OR ADDITIONS AS REGULATED BY CAC 2019

INSTALLED IV

EACh SLEEPING ROOMAND AT & POINT GENTRALLY LOGATED I THE CORRIOOR OF AREA GVIG

SERVING THE BEDROOMS EXCEEDS THAT OF THE FALLWAY BY 24 INCHES (510 M) O
NOKE ! THE HALLWWAY AND IN THE ADJACENT ROOM.
NALL HE

"
DWELLING UNIT IN WHICH THEY ARE LOGATED,
INSULATION: CEILING RanaATT NSUATION NN CONST. LY

WALLS, 15 BATT INSULATION (N ST ONLY)

FLOOR
ACCESS: UNDERFLOOR
1UNG

WINDOW. APPROVED DOUBLE GLAZED

NOTE: ALL OPENING, ALL DOORS, WINDOWS, ETC. TO BE CALUKED OR FULLY WEATHER STRIPPED,

SUPPLEMENT O TITLE 24 FOR RESIDENTIAL ADDITIONS.

1 S B nSTALLED

2 ALLWINDOWS SUALL KAVE A SOLAR HEAT GAN COEFFICENGY OF 400

5 WAL SHEATIING @ GABLE ENGS (ABOVE GEILNG) SHALL NAVE RAGIANT BARRIER PER MEGR.

NSTALLATION NS TRUCTIO
4 ALL SEALING TAPE ON HEATI AC DUCTS SHALL BE UL1S1 (LISTED AND LABELED)
5. THEWIRAPS (FOR DUCTS) MUST BE UV RESISTANT AND HAVE 150 LBS. OF BURST STRENGTH

MIN. 26" x 24 0. OPENIN

REFER TO EGRESS WINDOW DIAGRAM
2 ALLHEADERS USED OVER DOORS, WINDOW AND ANY NECESSARY OPENINGS TO BE 4 x 12 DF#
TORBETTER, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

3. ALLGLAZING IN OR WITHIN 36" OF DOORS, OVER 9 SQUARE FEET AND WITHIN 16" OF FLOOR AND.
'ALL GLAZING IN SHOWERS OR BATHTUBS TO BE SAFETY GLASS.

MOISTURE RESISTANT UNDERLAYMENT TO A HEIGHT OF 72°
ABOVE THE DRAN INLET FOR SHOWER PER CBC 1215,
BE MAXIMUN 1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH.

s m

DALJIT KAUR

1922 MAIN STREET
SANTA CLARA, CA 95050
PHONE: (196) 756-1311

OWNER

PROPOSED NEW SINGLE
FAMILY RESIDENCE
WITH DETACHED (ADU)

DATE: REV 03/20/2022

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0°
DRAWN: BRA
JOB:

o sheers




REVISIONS

DATE:
ADDITIONAL... BATHROOM FIXTURE / ELECT /
PLUMBING, MECH AND INSULATION NOTES REV. 051812021
SPECIAL TITLE-24 NOTES
PLUMBING 1. ALLLIGHTING TO EE HIGH EFFICACY AND MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 150.0(K) AND
| " o  coupty JONT APPENDI )
(T CALIFGRNA GVIL CODE SECTION 11016 KTCHEN FAUGETS. SHALL NOT e o e le
EXCEED 15 MAX PER FLUSH ). LAVATORY FAUGETS SHALL NOT EXCEED Sor TS ST vy 2%
12CALLONS, SHOMNER HEADS SHALL NOT EXCEED, 10 ALLONS. MWD oS O N AALLAAYE £l
RINALS SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 GALLONS PER FLUSH 8|8
5. ALL OUTDOOR LIGHTING TO BE HIGH EFFICAGY AND CONTROLLED 8Y ONE OF THE FOLLOWING sl
2 PERCPO SECTION 6222 SINGLE FLUSH WATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE SonmATIONS. 2|
A EFFEGTR FLUSHVOLUME NOT T0 EXGEED 26 CALLONS HE
A PHOTOGELL AND MOTION SENSOR 8l2g
3 INDOORWATER USE SHALL BE REDUCED BY AT LEAST 20%8Y USING WATER 3 PHOTOGELL A TIE SN 28
‘SAVING FIXTURES OR FLOW RESTRICTIONS OR DEMONSTRATE A 20% C ASTRONOMCAL T CLocK S(5%
REDUCTION IN BASELINE WATER PER SECTION 4.303.1 o CS WITH FEATURES OF ASTRONOMICAL TIME CLOGK, AEE]
£ LUMIARIES RECESSED N NSULATED CELNGS SHALL COMPLY WIT THE FOLLOWNG: glie
£ ALL ADDITIONS ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1201 SHALL REPLACE NoK iz
COMPLANT PLUMBING FIXTURES WITH WATER CONSERVIVG PLUNBING A SHALLBE ZERO CLEARANCE (G LISTED AND CERTIFED AR TIGHT. S
FIRTURES 5 5 SEALED WITH GASKET OR CAULK BETWEEN LUMNARE HOUSHG HH
AND CELNG AND AT ALL AR LEEK 8|8
NON-CONPLIANT PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE REPLACED ITH WATER s 150 2 v a5
Eiet . SHALLNOT CONTAI SCREW BAGE SOCKETS 8|2
FIXTURE REPLACEMENT IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE. 2ND FLOOR INSET 34r 2ND FLOOR Blm
GF FINAL COMPLETION, GERTIFIGATE OF GCCUPANCY O FIAL PERMIT 2l
PPROVAL 8Y THE BULOING DEPARTENT e, e o i oy 0 e g
{ ) 5040HS. w ( ) 5040HS
ELECTRICAL (EGRESS) [EGRESS) ) 20301 () 2qaons | u
1. ALLBRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125-VOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15-AND 20 b ELECTRICAL/ MECHANICAL LEGEND
A LS DO BT ED N A DWELL G O NG, = =
OININGAND FAWILY ROOVS, PARLORS, BEDROOS. IBRARIES. OENS nen - —
AL CLoser on s . EXISTNG WALLS W Jome =
SHALLBE PROTEGTED BY A LISTED ARG FAULT CIRGUIT INTERRUPTER TO ks 5 o] f—
o PRSTShem oF T Covag B o L s ] 4 — 3 NEw wALS oooRBELL PUSHBUTION =
Sorz . —
o CENG IhE X \ - WALLS TO 8E REMOVED. COMB. EXHAUST & LIGHT FixT
@ e mor e recErTAtEs s e LsTeo § i o =7
TANPER RESISTANT - REGEFTAGLE 4018 GEC ART 1061 5 cLose waLLs eeor. Fan -]
P " — i
© ATLEASTTWO20 AP BRANCE CIRUIT SHALL 8E PROVDED PO o P y N OUPLEX REOEPTABLE QUTLET ® [ S=
SMALLKITOHEN APPLANCES AT T GOUNTER ToP (GEC 210.52) k E H
¢ 2 H 5 GROUND FAULT NTERUPT ORcUT_| 51| HEATER REGIST. =
4 ALL RECERTACLES INKITGHEN AREAS TO BE GFIC TAWPER PROOF NOT z < z
ALpreETAsES ¢ H OUP. REC. OUTLET WIGROUND =1 [cene ARReGTER
8 pu L]
Mo e s s s : = _ O [woensewen
SEPRRATELY FROM ANY LIGHTING SYSTE H &
ol £ & S | 220vRECEPTABLE OUTLET X [rurnace
& ALLKITCHEN EXHAUST SHALL BE DUGTED TO THE EXTERIOR < - O | wecesseo come vom pr—
7 ALL RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES INSTALLED IN NSULATED CELINGS e s g o® =
SHALLBE 10 (INSULATION COVER JND AT (AR TIGHT FATED AND T TRAY CEILNG LNE ¢ CLOSET] | = l| o Shawong i@ e | HiGH EFFICACY LIGHT 2| cARBONMONOXIDE ALARMS
SHALL B SEALED BETWEEN THE FIXTURE HOUSING AND THE GYP WITH Y & Foxre | & - =
P ey 1 B ] ot WAL LGHT NTERCOM
WoNoNDE S 3 %
- EN NOTES k4 welH | WATERPROOF WALL LIGHT FIXTURE | =1 | ELECT. METER & MAIN PANEL
e
N [===1 | FLUORESCENT LiGHT 73 | ELECTRICAL SUB-PANEL
=
—— e ) . F—— | swALL FLUORESCENT FIxTURE g RECESSED LIGHT
r 0N D— | spotuiehT DISPOSAL
SMOKE DETECTOR NOTES 5 e
» swoKeoETECTORS 2 VELUXicRVic 5| wawswion [ | conorete °
253 OPERIGLE
; $5 | TReeway switc
PROVIDE | EACH SHOKE DETECTOR N AL SLEEPING ROOMS AND AT APONT GENTRALLY () dodons 1 I (SKYLIGHT) { 3 stucco 0
A A e SRSR 8 o St s N B ! o0 erate k4 S | Foumway swrcn p—, ]
A) POWER SOURCE: T ausine n
o ® | sworeoerecToR HS. | HORZONTAL SLDER o
IN NEW CONSTRUCTION, REQUIRED SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL RECEIVE DETEﬂ OR 1
e N DESK N o LT s s b v | o ouner SH_ | shoieruns 'I.I-.l <
CCOMMERCIAL SOURCE AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. THE DETECTOR - N
SHALL EMT A SIGNAL WHEN-THE BATTERIES ARE LOW.WIRIG SHALL BE PERMANENT AND 42106 ARy v__[ icneie ouner Fix__|Fxeo oass wo -
oo i xmﬁjmr o g -
PROTECTION. SUOKE it . . 3 s
COMMERCIAL. e ew | s 2 i seps pp kI
UNDER GO ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS AS REGULATED BY GBC 2019 + N 5 neE s
B)  LOCATION WITHIN DWELLING UNITS: © =2 ']
. ® coxTs o 2z3IR
INDWELLING UNITS A DETECTOR SHALL B INSTALLED I 3 STUceQ B GENERAL NOTES -
e Ao s oL LOGATED N THE CORRIOR OR AREA GG ¢ N ¥X=0@
'ACCESS TO EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA WHEN THE DWELLING UNIT HAS MORE THAN ONE 3| | < 3
Sromv. N BEDROOM 4 1 PLANSTO COMPLY N FSaqc
AT BASELENT N OVELLNG UNTS WHERE A STORY OR BASEUENT 5 ST W10 5 T IS BALECRA RESDEUTAL BULONS VECHMEAL SLOVENG ELECTRGA M E <
R ORE LEVELS - ENERGY CODES. AS AWMENDED BY STATE OF GALIFORNA AND ALL CTY & MUNIGIAL CODES eSSk i
54" 2| IPROJECY LOGATED TO SPECIY SEISME DESICN CATEGORY £ w N Zz
THE SMOKE DETECTOR SHALL B INSTALLED N THE UPPER LEVEL, EXCEPT
T e e S s moTaien . 2 INTERPRETATION OF ORAWINGS FOR ARRAGEMENT OFFLOORS,GENERALFINISN ANO §< g g9
OV EACH EVEL W EN SLEEPING AOOMS ARE ON AN UPPER, LEVEL I CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE by e e H
STAIRWAY IN DWELLING UNITS WHERE THE CEILING HEIGHT OR A ROOM OPEN TO THE HALLWAY K 2 O s e cQw®"a
T M ™™ s B S e A o
) . ConTRACTOR
DCTECTOR SHALL SouNn A AUDELE : THE WORK (CONTRAGTOR 1S NOT 0 SGALE ORANINGS).
— 2 3 ERRORS AND OMISSIONS N TH EVENT THAT AN AGUTE &
© el THE P IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBIITY OF THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR 10 NOTIEY THE
=% DESIGHER, DRAFTSMAN FRIOR 70 T COMMENGEMENT OF WORK. FANLURE 1050 SUCH
2 LT DESIeR O ReSPOuSILIT
: g 4 SoKE bErEcTon:
. 12 SHELF &P = ol E 1 EACH SMDKE DETECTOR IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS AND AT A POINT CENTRALLY
1 2 LOCATED IN AN AREA GIVING ACCESS 10 THE SLEEPING ROOUS
N L recene
s st n
COMMERCIAL SOURCE A0 SHALL B EQUIRPED WIT A BATTERY SACKUP. THE DETEGTOR
SHALL EMIT A SIGNAL NHEN THE GATTERIES ARE LOW. MIRING SHALL BE PERMANENT AND
ouT
PROTECTION SE SoLl teo
L ( B020HS, CCOMMERCIAL DING WHICH
8 CNDER GO ALTERATIONS. REPAIRS O ADDITIONS AS REGULATED BY CBG 2013 u 5
2 B) BE INSTALL
EACHSLEEPIG ROOM A AT A PONTCENTALY LOCATLS I THE CORRIOR OF AR i ouwga
AGEESS TOEACH SEPARATESLEEPIG AREAWHENTHE OWELLNG 0T 1 HORE AN ONE o
RESIDENTIAL EGRESS WINDOWS (2019 CBC) STORY AND IND! z 2 <
e AN RS 0D THE SHGEVENT IN WELLING UNITS WHERE A STORY OR BASENENT IS SPLT NTO TWO =z3
[, ORWORELEVELS T SWOKE DETECTOR SYALL B2 WSTALLED N THE UPPER EVEL EhCErT [
T o
PG o Teofors CEVEL VN SLEEPIRG ROOMS ARE ONAN UPPER LEVEL N CLOSE PORKMITY TO THE 20w
STARWAY NOWELLING TS DR T CELNG MG O RGO GPEN 10 T LAY BT
SERunG w
SHOKE DETECTORS SHACL BE NSTALLED I THE HALLWAY AN N THE Ko lcait Kool ZWo
= DETECIOR SHALL SOUND Ak ALY AUDBLE I AL SLEEPING AREAS OF T -]
p E: akg
/ oroomne 0 . ey w hau
/ R z o FLooR W 8
B T S w3 S [
i N J ANDOW. . APPROVED DOUSLE GLAZED onkE
Max 73 NOTE: ALL OPENING, ALL DOORS, WINDOWS, ETC. TO BE CALUKED OR FULLY WEATHER STRIPPED. © 2
Rise 5 SUPPLEMENT TO TTLE 24 FOR RESIDENTIAL ADDITIONS. [
0T SHEATHING WITH DA BT ONUNOERSIOE OF SHEAT SHAL BE NSTALED
s 0 2 AL WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A SOLAR HEAT GAN COEFFIGENGY OF 40 OR BETT
fremp—— reTP—— 2ND FLOOR INSET 3 WAL ING) SHALL HAVE RADIANT
e o e INSTALLATION NSTRUCTIONS
5o 4 AL SEALIG TAPE ON HEATI A DUCTS SHALL BE UL151 (ISTED AND LABELED)
2«{*::»;(:*::5;025: 5 THEWRARS (OR DUCTO) MUST BE UV RESISTANT AND HAVE 150 85, OF BLRST STRENGTH DATE: V232022
o woows saTiroow vores
T AL NEW WNoOW T .
MIN. 24" x 24" SQ. uPENmm REFER TO EGRESS WINDOW DIAGRAM SCALE: 1/47 = 1-0
T TTF Fioor
. ur wh ants n 2 A TOBE 4x 12 D¢ DRAWN: BRA
e 3 ot o 5 S 073 o A e o s ey
S e sy PROPOSED SECON D FLOOR PLAN o oo P 5 ALLGLAZING IN OR WITHI 36" OF DOORS, OVER § SQUARE FEET AND WITHIN 15" OF FLOOR AND Jo8:
AL GLAZING I\ SHONERS O BATHTURS T0.62 SAFETY GLAGS.
SCALE: 1/4 0" 150 .00 HARD,
MOISTURE RESISTANT UNGERLAYMENT TOA HEIGHT OF 2
plottonsiomtubatel 0 FLOR HGOVE THE DRAN INLET FOR SHOWER PER CBG 12103
S WATERCLOSETS INALL BATHROOMS O BE MAXIUM 128 GALLONS FER FLUSH
e e 974 8Q. FT.

oF  srerTs




REVISIONS

DATE:

ATTIC VENTILATION NOTE

CLASS "A " RATED COMPOSITION

RADIANT BARRIER IS REQUIRED AT INSURE 150 FT OF ATTIC SHINGLE ROOFING OVER 15 b FELT
N0 ABDIION AR e T 34 Tl VENTIATION PER EACH PAPER OVER 15/32 0S8 WITH S TvPE e 1 HOUR
INGLUDES ROOF OVER ADDRION & 1500 FTOF ATTC SPACE AEPROVED RADIANT BARRIER AT srvpe e 1o RATED GYP BE WRAP
FABIT RS OF T RATED 617 8 RS ROOF EAVE | .., qucoon
REQUI Rboe e PROTECTION|  Tiessiase Fire. 8|8
RGP AREA)ATTIC VENTILATION STOPPED AT EAVES 82
UbbERvAR OF TEATTIS, ST T S0 WL oRSTRONS 33
280 e ssrs 6 A =y vy GUTTERS SHALL- 2|y
" 1602 wil ka0 NSULATION 36 MIN COX PLY. OR USE STOPPED AT EAVES PREVENT THE S|8g
(STRONG WAL SEE PLAN ACCIMULATION <58
. Grmron axaoe erens 588
o G - s — SUTTERS SHALL GALVANIZED) WHERE EXPOSED rEES
5 e / . PREVENT THE WOOD SHALL BE &%
e [ 2x_ormsoun H AT48 O ACCUMULATION FIRE-RETARDANT clze
o st cn Y F LEAVES (10 BE TREATED. 5%
PLATE re % SRR T R~ OR USE 7/8" BOLT IF (GALVANIZED) WHERE EXPOSED EXPOSED 2 x FASCIA S8
N i y STRONG WALLIS UsED - WOOD SHALL B SHALL B8 FIRE RETARDANT- 218
proven saxeorn Lwon FIRE RETARDANT TREATED 3|2
o D - \ TREATED. Sla
GO ATCH o 0@ s acene T EXPOSED 2x FASCIA )R
oty EARRA il e AL BE IR RETAROANT
e e G . soun STUCC0 OR OTHER
vy s W 4 CoMc. .58 e NONOOMBUSTIBLE OR Wooo STUD
oo le— wr conursuean (SEEPLAN) IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIAL- =L}
. R EXPOSED UNDERSIDE
I B siaroon scons cesrcco gn o oo e =7
o awocnin e xioee PAD GRADE NON COMBUSTIBLE O T woop sTul oo = —
o I J/ 1 RIAL ==
o ] T T T 1 T TR R, en 30% FELT OR EQUAL ONEXPOSED UNDERSIE | 7]
B —— e o
== JB'L =z JE'L . o st o 1 HR RATED EAVE DETAIL =7
h A 1-TOP AND 2- BOTTOM NOT TO SCALE [4-]-5]
LT () NO OPENINGS OR VENT HOLES TO BE ——
PERMITED WITHIN & 0" OF PROPERTY LINE
ENSURE 2x DF2 S0LID 8L.0CKING COLUMN FOOTING DETAIL A VENTLATION 0 62 PROVORD WITH =
BETWEEN RAFTERS WITH  WWM BUG roome-seEoeTaL EYEBROW OR RIDGE VENTING
SCREEN VENTS PER ATTIC VENT
SCHEDULE (SEE SHEET # ) ( ENSURE w0 1 HR RATED EAVE DETAIL
TSF.OF VENTING PER EACH 150 S F
ATTIC SPACE) NOTTOSCALE N0 OPENINGS OR VENT HOLES TO BE

PERMITED WITHIN 40" OF PROPERTY LINE
AN VENTILATION TO BE PROVIDED WTH

CROSS SECTION @

1. ROOF FRAMING AND TRUSSES SHALL BE EFFECTIVELY ANGLE-BRACED
ROOF RAFTERS, WHEN SUPPORTED ON A RIBEON, SHALL BE WELL NALLED
TO THE STUDS. TRUSSES SHALL NOT BE NALLED TO INTERIOR WALLS.

ATTIC VENTILATION NOTE

THE ALLOWABL RAF m
RE 1 SF MIN ATTIC THE RAFTER FROM PLATE TO RIDGE EXCEPT THAT WHERE RAFTERS ARE
VENTILATION FOR EACH 150 5. T

OF ATTIC AREA|

SHALL BE CONSIDERED BETWEEN PURLINS.

FORMULA 3. THE MAXIMUM SPAN FOR 2 x 4 PURLINS IS FOUR FEET. THE MAXIUUM

W SPAN FOR 2x6 PURLINS 1S SIX FEET. THE MINIMUM SIZE FOR PURLING
AREAOFNEWATTIC SUPPORTS (KICKERS) 5 2 x4 SHALL BE INSTALLED VERTICAL OR MAY BE
750 sF1s0SFe__500 INSTALLED AT ANGLE UP TO 45% MEASURED FROM VERTICAL ALL PURLIN
SUPPORTS (KICKERS) SHALL B CONNECTED TO THE TOP PLATE OF A
X144 S1=_720 BEARING WALL IN NO CASE SHALL A PURLIN BE LESS IN SIZE THAN THE

(144 SQUARE INCHES . RAFTERS T SUPPORTS.

o
n
o
n
RO
w<
AREA OF VENT) = 4. ARIDGE SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL RIDGES AT LEAST TWO INCHES wo -
— THICK NOT LESS IN DEPTH THAN THE END GUT OF THE RAFTER, WHERE € -5
TOTAL ATTIC VENTS THE SLOPE OF THE ROOF IS LESS THAN 312 THE RIDGE MEMBER SHALL o
o SE DESIGNATED AS A LGAD BEARING MEMBER x = g <
NEWVENTSMING &X 14 * 5. ALLVALLEY AND HIP RAFTERS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 2 INGHES THICK S50nmEg
WM 10110 MESH EACH 'ANDNOT LESS IN DEPTH THAN THE END CUT OF THE RAFTER. =2 j R
. WHERE GEILIG JOISTS RUN OFPOSITE TO RAFTERS, RAFTERS SHALL B ¥=o@
a4 ’ T e OF TOTALVENTILATION AT PROVIDED WITH CROSS TIES AT 48 INCHES ON CENTER PLACED NEAR THE < 3
Vi thsues sow oe ToTaL veNTLATONAT | PLATE THE MU S FOR THE GROSS TeS SHALLBE 1 NGH o 4 FSqS
ACCOUPLSHED BY St OF 1) OLNEAED CABLE = .
(@]eo) S0 CONTRACTOR 10 RAGUANT SARRELAT 7. THE USE OF ROOF TRUSSES SHALL REQUIRE BUILDING SAFETY DIVISION E3ab i
ocee currer oeee ourter SAGK OF GABLE VNS AND APPROVED W APPROVAL OF ENGINEERING DESIGN. DETAILS AND GALCULATIONS: PdNZ 2
5UG SCREEN ‘TRUSSES SHALL NOT BE CUT WITHOUT REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE g -]
STRUCTURAL WOOD: o o x 12 OF#2 SULEING SATETYSIon % a 2 wi
xi 3 1700 j -
vl T FOELE ~ o
1 ALL SOLID FRAMING LUNBER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR LARCH (U/ON.). GRADE MARKET AND CONFORM TO THE STANDARD
‘GRADING AND DRESSING RULES OF THE WEST COAST LUMBER.INSPECTION BUREAU
G © 2
L BE DRY AND WELL SEASONED, AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 9%, ALL 8 2
LUMBER SHALL BE sTore o H
AL LowgR o GROUND cownmaw VENTLATED D COVERED. ¢
AL ONFORM T0 CB.0. 2019 Bt H M M
CNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.NOTED MACHIE BOLTS SHALL CONFORM 10 AGT i \ | 2X CEILING JOIST OVER TOP PLATE
4 MANUFACTURE FATOWARE SHALL B 1550 APPROVED! DLSIGN S SAGED ON SPSCH COMPANY WHERE rou &
CARPENTRY IS EXPOSH i [ a2
N oA AR TS NOTED STAL AT S GO W T WA ASTURES FECEMENE TS o sozz4 sTRAP woa
AlLboLt Uhave WASHERS. ALL BOLT HOLES I WO! e = . o von = Z g
SEBEORLED 57 G e T e ST ST L . U - iy A R
s FORNA BULOING GODE Ko, 2%, 2%, I :d IT I | a
f e e 5 R, B T | Zuw
LGN, AND FIRE BLOGKN e a1 ===Prop PLATES OF WALL 8w
- CUR NG, HOTGL S OF BRLIG OF STUD' OR SAWN JOHSTS IS TO BE FERMITTED LY AS DETAILED BY THE ENGINGER! 4 X 12" DF#2 CEIL EM o | PER OTHER DETAIL nwSx
ARCHITECT o S cauaL caunL 4
RECLTS SHALL BE PLAGED NoT (N) 2X10DF#2 ROOF RIDGE PLATE 8 ; w Q
ORE THAN 12 OF LESS THANT BOLTS DIVETER FROM wwm EACH END OF A PN nh«
SERGED AT INTERVALS NOTED.ON THE PLANLBUT O NORE TTAN 0-3 O\ CENTER WIT A MINIIUM OF TWO 80LTS PER PLATE =i
9+ PROVIDE DOUGLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL NONBEARING WALLS, PROVIDE STEEL STRAPS AT PIPES AS REGUIRED Z a i
A E V- auwa
[OTHER ENGINEERED TIVBER 2 o g we
WHERE ENGINEERED TIVBERS INDICATED ON THE PLAN (SUCH AS FLOOR " JOISTS, ETC.) 2 e el
INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURER' DETAILS AN > i >
SPECIFICATIO w 2 ul o =l [<Bep]
1 FLOOR JOISTS. USE TRUSS JOIST HA HILLAN “TJ1* OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT PRODUCTS, CAUFORNAF H H £ o=
2. BEANS & HEADERS: THESE RAOF 3 2 & H oSk
LVL- USE TRUSS JOIST MAG MILLAN 1.8 £ WS MICROLLAM OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT PRODUCTS. I g
PSL USE TRUSS JOIST MAG MILLAN 2.0 & WS PARALLAM OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT PRODUCTS 5 & Z = - - Z2g3
2 3 aw
PLYWOOD SHEATHING B 2 |- 2X CEILING JOIST OVER TOP PLATE g
- ALLWOOD PRODUCT PANELS ( PLYWOOD, COMPOSITE, WATER BOARD, ORIENTED STRAND BOARD, STRUCTURAL PARTICLE 4
BOARD) SHALL COMPLY WITH US. PRODUCT STANDARD PS 1 OR SHALL COMPLY WITH AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION % & sTo224 STRAP
STANDARDS FOR APA STRUCTURAL USE PANELS, ICBO NER-209. PANELS 2%, x UonN.
WHICH MAY HAVE ANY EXPOSED TO THE MOISTURE SHALL B CLASSIFIED ko 6 B Lol |
AS EXTERIOR, THE SPACING ININCHES OF ROOF AND FLOOR SUPPORTS OVER WHICH PANELS ARE APPLIED SHALL NOT EXCEED e
1 SPAN RATING STAMPED ONTHI PANELS PANELS SHALL B [DENTI ED WITH THE APPROPRIATE GRADE HARK O xzo o LEEE i S
AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION, THE PANEL THICKNESS AND NAILING SCHEDULE SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS UNLESS OTHERWISE jem: 7
- i PER OTHER DETAL
DATE: 05 -13 - 2020
AP B 17" COX AP SURe 1 76 0.0 A L e FLUH BEAM
EDGENALING, 12'0 . FELD NALING, PLTWo00 T0 . o % o o
BELOW, STAGGER ADIACENT PANELS B B % QUL QAL SCALE: 1/4" = 10
5. PLYWIOOD FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 04 GOX STURD-AFLOOR APA RATED SHEATHING EXPOSURE 1 USIG 10D NALS OR X2 DFF2 GEL B
EQUIVALENT WOOD SCREWS AT 6 0.C. MAX. EDGE NALING, 10" 0.C. HAX. FIELD NAILING. PLYWOOD TO APPLY WITH FACE
GRANPERPENDICULAR 0 FRAMING MEMGERS SELOM,STAGOER DRAWN: BRA
ADJAENT PANELS BY 4 FEET = ——
G: PLYWOOD WALL E 36" COX A 9
AL PLYMOOD PANELS EDGES BLOCKED AND NALED FER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE JOB:

C DROPPED BEAM
J TYPICAL SHEAR COLLECTOR STRAP
( SEE ALSO ROOF PLAN )

PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 14" = 10"

reeTs




ADDITIONAL... BATHROOM FIXTURE / ELECT /
PLUMBING, MECH AND INSULATION NOTES

PLUMBING

ww CAUFDRN\A Cr cove SECTIoN 118 (TCHEN ey sum Nor
XCEED 18 MAX PER FLUSH .. LAVATORY FAUCETS SHALL NOT

2 GALLONS. SHOWER KEADS SHALL NOT EXCEED. 12 CALLORS

URINALS " SHALL NOT EXCEED 5 GALLONS PER FLUSH

PER P SECTION 40222, SINGLE FLUSH WATER GLOSETS SHALL HAVE
AN EFFECTIVE FLUSH VOLUME NOT TO EXCEED 1.28 GALLONS.

INDOOR WATER USE SHALL BE REDUCED BY AT LEAST 20%Y USING WATER
'SAVING FIXTURES OR FLOW RESTRICTIONS OR DEMONSTRATE A 20%
'REDUCTION IN BASELINE WATER PER SECTION 4.303.1

ALL ADDITIONS ON OR AFTER JANUARY 1,2014 SHALL REPLACE NON
COMPLIANT PLUMBING FIXTURES WITH WATER CONSERVING PLUMEING

N CONPLANT PLUNBING FXTURES SHALL SE REPLACED WTH WATER
CONSERVING PLUMBING FIXTURES

FIRTURE REPCAGEMENT 1§ REGUIRED PRI 0 SSURNGE OF A GERTINGATE
OF FINAL COMPLETION, CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY OR FINAL PERMIT
~APPROVAL BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT

ELECTRICAL

AL BRANCH GIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125.VOLT, SINGLE PHASE. 15-AND 20

'AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS INSTALLED IN A DNELLING UNIT LIVING,

DINING AND FAVILY ROOMS, PARLORS, BEDROOMS, LIERARIES, DENS,

HALLWAYS, RECREATION ROOW, GLOSET OR SIMILAR ROOMS OR AREAS

SHALL BE PROTEGTED BY A LISTED ARG-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER TO

PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE ENTIRE BRANCH CIRCUIT. CEC ARTICLE
1012

ALL NEW AND REPLACED DUPLEX RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED.
TAMPER RESISTANT * RECEPTACLE. 2016 CEC ART 406.12.

AT LEAST TWO 20-AMP BRANCE CIRCUITS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR
SMALL KITCHEN APPLIANCES AT THE COUNTER TOP (CEC 210.82)

ALLRECEPTACLES I KITCHEN AREAS TOBE GFIC TANPER PROOF NOT
(CEED. 4-0

ALL EXHAUST FANS THROUGHOUT THE RESIDENCE SHALL BE SWITCHED
SEPARATELY FROM ANY LIGHTING SYSTEM

AL KITGHEN EXHAUST SHALL BE DUGTED TO THE EXTERIOR

L RECESSED LGHTING FXTURES INSTALLED N NSULATED CELNGS
SHALLBE G {INSULATION COVER AR TIGHT JRATED A

SHALL BE SEALED BETWEEN THE FTURE HOUSING AND THE GYP WITH
AGASKET OR CAULK

ITIAL EGRESS WINDOWS (2019 CBC)
ESCAPE AND RESCUE
arciem
He
ar rnﬁmnu(rvm(/o' 4
LY T Foor M LU
o fre the 2013 aifomia Buiding Code (CEC), Section 1029 requies hat
et noweing unes and
Snalnave st
The et ciar cpenseaeashll b e thn 7 sre e (5 s e e e
Cpmnogs s ot won el
e T et il G S e 28 e (- s 50n

ELECTRICAL NOTES

1) ALL 120- VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15-AND 20-AWPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPELYING

RECREATION RODMS, CLOSETS, HALLWAYS, LAUNI LA
o AL BE PROTECTED 8Y A LITED AR FAULT CIRCUIT NTERRUPTER
(cEc21012)

2) ALLREGEPTACLES INBATHROOM, GARAGES, ACCESSORY BULDINGS, OUTOOOFS,
CRAWL SPACES,
COUNTER TOP SURFAGES), LAUNDRY AREA, CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER (GFGI) PROTECTION.

3 INALLAREAS SPECIFIED IN 210,52, ALL 125.VOLT, 15- AND 20- AMPERE RECEPTACLES
SHALL BE LISTED TAMPER RESISTANT RECEPTACLES. (CECAG.12)
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ELECTRICAL 1ST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"

o

THREE-WAY SWITCH sTucco

FOURWAY SWITCH EXISTNG

‘SMOKE DETECTOR HS. | HORZONTAL SLDER

TELEPHONE OUTLET SH._ | SNGLEHUNG

TVICABLE OUTLET FIX. | FIXED GLASS

SPECIAL ELECTRICAL NOTES

A.. THE BATHROOM OUTLET IS TO BE A DEDICATED GIRCUIT, PER SECTION
21011 OF THE 2019 CEC.

ETS TO HAVE AMN
CRCUITS, PER SECTION 210220 (2) OF T 2010 CFC

.. PER SECTION 210.52C OF THE 2019 CEC. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS ARE
REQUIRED TO BE SPAGED SUCH THAT NO SECTION OF WAL IS MORE
THAT 24-INGHES FROM AN OUTLET FOR KITGHEN COUNTERTOPS.

D... ALLBEDROOM CIRCUITS SHALL BE LISTED COMBINATION TYPE ARC-FAULT
‘CIRCUIT INTERRUPTERS PROTECTED AT THE PANEL. CIRCUITS INCLUDE
LUMINARY CIRCUITS, HARD-WIRED SMOKE DETECTORS, AND RECEPTACLE
OUTLETS. ROGMS WITHIN BEDROONS (SUCH AS CLOSETS AND OPEN

0 BE INCLUDED. P

OF 2019 GEC.

E... FAN AND LIGHTS TO HAVE SEPARATE SWITCHES PER CURRENT ENERGY CODE,
'SECTION 150 (K) 7 (B). THIS INCLUDES FANLIGHT COMBO, UNLESS EXCEPTION
FROM ()7 (B) IS USED (FAN CONTINUING FOR EXTENDED PERIOD OF TIME.
AFTER LIGHT IS SWITCH OFF),

REVISIONS

DATE

Professional Design Consultants
3033 Moorpark Ave. #1 San Jose, CA 95128
(408) 294-7060
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GENERAL NOTES
PLANS TO COMPLY

N
206 CALFORNA RESOENTIAL BULONG,IECHAICAL PLUUBING ELECTRIGA, D

Y CODES AS AMMENDED BY STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND ALL CITY & MUNICIPAL CODES.
(PROJECT LOGATED T0 SPEGIFY SEISHIC DESION CATEGORY £)

INTERPRETATION OF DRAWINGS FOR ARRANGEMENT OF FLOORS, GENERAL FINISH, AND

PRECEDENCE . IF ANY ERROR THAT IS NOT EXPLAINED EITHER BY REFERENCE T0 THE DRAWINGS,
CONTRACTOR
THE WORK (CONTRAGTOR IS NOT TO SCALE DRAWINGS).

SION MAY EXIST ON
THE PLAN IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OR CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY THE
DESIGNER, DRAFTSHAN PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. FAILURE T0 DO SUCH,
WILL RELIEVE DESIGNER OF RESPONSIBILITY.
SMOKE DETECTORS.
PROVIDE 1 EACH SOKE DETECTOR IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS AND AT A FOINT CENTRALLY
LOGATED IN AN AREA GIVING ACCESS TO THE SLEEPING ROONS.
a REQUIRED SWOKE
HEIR PRI THE BUILOING WIRIN .
‘COMMERCIAL SOURCE AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A BATTERY BACKUP. THE DETECTOR
SHALL EMIT A SIGNAL WHEN THE BATTERIES ARE LOW, WIRING SHALL BE PERMANENT AND.
WITHOUT A c
PROTECTION, TERY Leom
COMMERGIAL DING WHICH
UNDER GO ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS AS REGULATED BY GBC 2016
8)

L RECEVE
a

BEINSTALLED N
EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND AT A POINT CENTRALLY LOCATED IN THE CORRIDOR OR AREA GIVING
ACCESS TO EAGH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA WHEN THE DWELLING UNIT HAS MORE THAN ONE
STORY AND I DWELL ToRY
AND N THE BASEMENT IN DWELLING UNITS WHERE A STORY OR BASEMENT IS SPLIT INTO TWO
OR HORE LEVELS THE SUOKE DETECTOR SHALL BE NSTALED I THE UPPes LEVEL ExcerT
THAT WHEN THE LOWER LEVEL GONTAINS A SLEEPING AREA A DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED
overcH v WREN SLEEPING ROOMS ARE ON AN UPPER, LEVEL N GLOSE PORKIMITY TO THE
STARVAY NDWELLING UNTS WHERE 1 CELNG HEIGHT OF A ROOM OPEN TO THE HauL WAY
SERVING T

SHOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE ISTALLED N THE HALLWAY AND N THE ADUACENT ROOM
DETECTOR SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIELE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS OF THE

DWELLING UNIT IN WHICH THEY ARE LOGATEL

NG
WALLS, 18 BATT INSULATION NEW CONST. LY}
R-19 FLOOR INSULATION
" x 24°MIN. SQ. (F WOOD FLOOR)
X 20" MIN. WAL CLEAR HEIGHT.
WINDOW. APPROVED DOUBLE GLAZED
NOTE: ALL OPENING, ALL DOORS, WINDOWS, ETC. TO BE CALUKED OR FULLY WEATHER STRIPPED,

FLOOR
ACCESS: UNDERFLOOR
cELNG

SUPPLEMENT TO TITLE 24 FOR RESIDENTIAL ADDITIONS.

} ROOF SHEATHING WITH RADUANT SARRER O\ UOERSIDE OF SHEATS SKALL BE INSTALLED

Z ALwnoow FAVE ASOLAR HEAT GAN COEFFICENCY OF 40 OR GETTER

B ING) SHALL BARRIER PER MFGR,
NSTALATION NS RUCTIONS

4 ALL SEALING TAPE ON HEATI AC DUCTS SHALL BE UL1 (LISTED AND LABELED)

5 THEVIRAPS (FOR DUCTS) MUST BE UV RESISTANT AND HAVE 150 LBS. OF BURST STRENGTH

WINDOWS | BATHROOM NOTES

1. ALLNEW WINDOW TO BE APROVED DOUBLE GLAZED (WITH BEDROOM WINDOWS HAVING A

MIN. 24"« 24 S0. OPENING). REFER TO EGRESS WINDOW DIAGRAM

2 WINDOW AND TOBE 4x 12068

G BETTER UNLESS GTHERWISE SPECIED

3. ALLGLAZNG MO WTHIN 35-0F DOORS, OVER S SQUARE FEET AN WITHI 17O FLOOR AND
ALL GLAZING IN SHOWERS OR BATHTUBS TO BE SAFETY

4 BATHROOMFNISH ENSURE A SHOOTH  HARD NONABSORGENT SURFAGE OVER A
HOISTURE RESISTANT ONGERLAVMENT TOA HEIGHT OF 7
'ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET FOR SHOWER PER CBC 12123

5. WATERCLOSETS IN ALL BATHROOMS TO BE MAXIMUM 1.28 GALLONS PER FLUSH.

DALJIT KAUR

1922 MAIN STREET
SANTA CLARA, CA 95050
PHONE: (196) 756-1311

OWNER

PROPOSED NEW SINGLE
FAMILY RESIDENCE
WITH DETACHED (ADU)

DATE: REV 03/20/2022

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
DRAWN: BRA
JoB:




EGRESS WINDOWS (2019 CBC)
ESCAPE AND RESCUE

4 CLEAR O

NG WOTH

20

e
LU ALY 1Y
ofa /wa the 2019 California Building Code (CBC), Section 1029 requires that rewme
‘opanings and bassmant window wels ). -

at)

SMOKE DETECTOR NOTES

SMOKE DETECTORS.

PROVIDE 1 EACH SWOKE DETECTOR IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS AND AT A POINT CENTRALLY
LOCATED IN AN AREA GIVING ACCESS TO THE SLEEPING ROOMS

POWER SOURCE:

I PAIARY FONER EROL THE BULDNG WIRING HHEN SUCH TG 15 SERVED FR0M A
COUMERCIAL SOURGE A0 SHALL B EGUIPPED WIT A BATTERY BACKLP. T1E DETECTOR
SHALL WA SNAL WHEN T GATTERIES ARE LOW WIRNG SHAL BE PERUANENT AND
wiTHouT
PROTECTION, oE Sortiy o
T MMERCIAL
UNDER GO ALTERATIONS, REPAIRS OR ADDITIONS AS REGULATED BY CAC 2018

LOGATION WITHIN DWELLING UNITS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, A DETECTOR SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
EACH SLEEPING RODM AND AT A POINT GENTRALLY LOGATED IN THE CORRIDOR OR AREA GIVING.
ACCESS TO EACH SEPARAT SLEEPING ARCA WHEN THE DWELLING NI H4S WORE Trah

'STORY AND IN DWELL

0D I THE SASEMENT N DWELLING UNITS W R A STORY OR BASENENT 1 SPUT O THO
‘ORMORE LEVELS.

THE SHOKE DETECTOR SHALL B NSTALLED N THE UPper LeveL excerT

N £ INSTALLED

ONEACH LEVEL WHEN SLEEPING RGOS ARE ON AN UPPER eVl wclose PRoITY Tore
TARWAY IN DWELLING UNITS WHERE R AROOM OPEN T

SERVING THE BEDI AT OF THE RALLVAY By

SMOKE DETEGTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE HALLIWAY AND IN THE ADJAGENT ROOM.
DETECTOR SHALL SOUND AN ALARM AUDIELE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS OF THE
DWELLING UNIT IN WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED.

T2SHELF 8P

GENERAL INTERIORNOTES

ALL LANDING AT MAIN ENTRY DOOR TO BE NOT MORE THAN 11
BELLOW THE DOOR'S THRESHOLD PER CRC 3113.1

ALLPLUNEING ENTS TOBE AMNMUM 10FEET AWAY M
EET ABOVE ANY.

'ALL BATHTUB AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS TO BE FINISHED
WITH ANONABSORBENT SURFACE UP TO A HEIGHT OF 6 FEET (12)
ABOVE FLOOR PER CRG 307.2.

PROVIDE EXHAUST FAN KITCHEN AREA FOR LOCAL VENTILATION
INDOOR AR GUALIY REGUIREMENTS PER 205 GALIEORNIA ENERGY

CODE SECTION 150 (0 AND E SPECIFY KITCHEN
00D AAGE TO B 100 P M.

PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS OUTSIDE EACH BEDROOM PER
352

ENSURE AFGI PROTECTED RECEPTACLES IN LIVING ROOM PER CEC 21012
~ALL EXTERIOR RECEPTACLES TO BE GFCI PROTECTED.

LL 126-VOLT, 15-AND 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL BE LISTED
TAVPER RESISTANT RECEPTACLES PER CEC 406.11

PROVIDE SEPARAT HES FOR ALL EXHAUST FANS IN BATHROOMS
PER CALIFGRIA ENERGY GOE 130(<X6)

ALL NEW WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM U-FACTOR OF 030

s e —
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SPECIAL ELECTRICAL NOTES

THE BATHROOM OUTLET IS TO BE A DEDICATED GIRCUIT, PER SECTION

210.11C OF THE 2019 CEC.

THE KITCHEN COUNTERTOP OUTLETS TO HAVE A MIN OF 2 DEDICATED.
GIRCUITS, PER SECTION 210,528 (2) OF THE 2019 CEC.

PER SECTION 210.52C OF THE 2019 CEC.

REQUIRED TO BE SPACED SUCH THAT KO

ELECTRICAL OUTLETS ARE
SECTION OF WALL IS MORE

THAT 24-INGHES FROM AN OUTLET FOR KITGHEN COUNTERTOPS.

AL BEDROOM CIRCUITS SHALL BE LISTED COMBINATION TYPE ARC-FAULT

‘CIRCUIT INTERRUPTERS PROTECTED AT

T THE PANEL, CIRCUITS INCLUDE

LUMINARY GIRGUTS HARD WIED SHOKE DETECTORS, AND RECEPTACLE

OUTLETS. ROOMS WITHIN BEDROOMS

(SUCH AS CLOSETS AND Of

LSO BE INCLUDED. 22

OF 2019 GEC.

FAN AND LIGHTS TO HAVE SEPARATE SWITCHES PER CURRENT ENERGY CODE,
SECTION 150 (K) 7 (B). THIS INCLUDES FANILIGHT COMBO, UNLESS EXCEPTION

FROM (K) 7
AFTER LIGHT IS SWITCH OFF),

Professional Design Consultants
3033 Moorpark Ave. #1 San Jose, CA 95128
(408) 294-7060
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DALJIT KAUR

1922 MAIN STREET
SANTA CLARA, CA 95050
PHONE: (196) 756-1311

OWNER

°

RESIDENTIAL ENERGY LIGHTING NOTES

oHT L

FOUSINGS) SHALLBE SEALED' s A L»\:KU SR CARK SETEENTHE

SocKkeTS,

REFERENE SONT APPEND SAE

AL FORWARD PHASE CUT DIMMERS USEI
‘COMPLY WITH NEMA SSL 74

EXHAUST FANS SHALL BE SWITCHED SEPARATELY FROM LIGHTING SYSTEM,

LUMINAIRES SHALL BE SWITCHED WITH READILY ACCESSIBLE CONTROLS THAT
PERMIT THE LUMINAIRES TO BE MANUALLY SWITCHED ON AND OFF.

WITH “1AB-2010-£"

WITH LED LIGHT SOURCES SHALL

S, LAUNDS
‘ONE LUMINAIRE IN EACH OF THESE SPACE
NSOR

DMERS ORvACKY SENSORS

SHALL CONTROL ALL LUMINAIRES (EXCEPTION

AT LEAST
SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A

THAN 70 SF. FT.

'UNDER CABINET LIGHTING SHALL BE SWITCHED SEPARATELY FROM OTHER

LIGHTING SYSTENS.

RESOENTIAL OUTOO0R LIGHTING SHALL B CONTROLLED BY AWARAL ONAND
ITCH WITH PHOTOCELL AND MOTION SENSOR.

PROPOSED NEW SINGLE
FAMILY RESIDENCE AND
REAR DETACHED ADU

DATE: 05/19/2020

SCALE: 1/ 0
DRAWN: BRA
JoB:

oF  snEeTs




REVISIONS

. DATE:
AouT spuces NAIL TOP PLATES WITH
oveRgor sTu 164@ 127 0.C. STAGGERED, TYP.
UNDERFLOOR VENTILATION UNDERFLOOR VENTILATION Ry
ENSURE 1 5% MIN UNDERFLOOR ENSURE 1 SF MIN UNDERFLOOR =
VENTILATION FOR EAGH 150 F VENTILATION FOR EACH 150 S F. A35 TEE FORL*
OF UNDERFLOOR AREA OF UNDERFLOOR ARER T2 ATNS - ~. .07 AND OVER
aFs. Tve 4167 EPC POST CAP.
AREA OF NEW UNDERFLOOR AREA OF NEW UNDERFLOOR arences ENDNALSTO HOR TP UoN 218
BT opersosee 3% so7 s 3% Juls KING POST L N\ HeADER, SEE 5|2
A sresoses S Stoos opkungf SGHEDULE on B
sexan si-_S 3% s aruasie rstors || Aot e 6 i
" INCHES = 157 )= Sisee BOT. AT g
(144 SQUARE INCHES = 1S F. (144 SQUARE INCHES = 1S.F )= INSUPPORTED] SEE SCHEDULE L s Sleg
(AREAOF VENT)=_(6x14)8451 (AREAOF VENT)-__(6x14)8451 WALL HEIGHT AND PLANS Cls8
2 cRIPPLE e ois
MIN. UNDERFLOOR VENTS M. UNDERFLOOR VENTS OveR ST OR POST FOR L=6.0’ e
10_NEW VENTS MN@ & x 14° 10_NEW VENTS MING 6" x 14 INTERNAIL W N A5 T8B FOR 'L 5T
74" WM 10110 MESH EACH 2 M 10710 MESH EACH 64 @6 TVP. 507 AND OVER HH
A8 35 €A, SI0E als
VP AT T8E gl8
R X PLATES Sla
- &3
. w0 oo 0 wax awax DOUBLE BLKG.
TVP.UON ] UNDER CRIPPLE
AREA OF 2ND FLOOR OFFSET SiLLSPLICE STUDS TYP.

NCRETE |, WooD FLOOR
FLOOR CONDITION | CONDIT

se o s
N
ALLWALLS EXTERIOR WALL INTERIOR WALL
30 a0

CRIPPLE STUDSIPOSTS | CRIPPLE STUDSIPOSTS
EVEL TEVEL

oPENING
WIDTH
IS Ax) [3RD

DESIGIN
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, o)
50 | - B e
T | - -
STUD WIDTH IF THE BORED HOLE DIAMETER g 55 | - - s
EXCEEDS 40% OF THE STUD WIDTH
DOUBLE UP THE STUDS, PROVIDED ”T /W TYPICAL WALL FRAMING ELEVATION
ToT 70 SCALE

THAT THE HOLE DIAMETER IS LESS
THAN 60% OF THE STUD WIDTH
AND NOT MORE THAN TWO SUCH
SUCCESSIVE DOUBLE STUDS ARE.

S0 BORED.
BORED HOLES SHALL NOT BE

| s om e C

i’ 5
26 23118° 1308

TYPE " 1 HOUF

ALLOWABLE HOLES & NOTCHES RATED vP 86 WP
IN LOAD-BEARING STUDS ASPHALTSINGLES OR

STOPPED AT EAVES.

GUTTERS SHALL.
- 5 PREVENT THE

NOT TO SCALE

o
n
(=]
n
O
w <
&l ACCUMULATION wo -
OF LEAVES (T0 BE A ¥ -
GALVANIZED) - WHERE EXPOSED L]
-~ WOOD SHALL BE [ -
v FIRE-RETARDANT 5 " ©®
y TREATED qQp
g Q ExposeD 2x FAsCA — § Za"
SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT =09o
i e ; 208
2
PLYWOOD FLOOR SHEATHING: SPECIAL HOLDOWN ANCHOR. 2 |: =g
8 PLYWOOD FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL B 34" CDX NOTE TR
. w 1N
TR OO A RATED SHEAHNG SR P— Yilzz
TUSING 10D NALS OR EQUIVALENT WOOD SCREWS N PLACE PRIOR 6 CALLNG FOR STUCCO OROTHER {———wooo sTUD <o
75700 MAX EDGE NALING, 10 0.6 A, FEL FLACE PRIOR TO CALLNG eUSTIBLE OR H 2
NALING. PLYWOOD T APPLY Wi ACE GRAN JGNITION RESISTANT NATERIAL -
PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING MEMBERS BELOW, (NEW) FOUNDATION AR ON EXPOSED UNDERSIDE
'STAGGER ADJACENT PANELS BY 4 FEET, (
Gve.en
\L \L 4
I

NO OPENINGS OR VENT HOLES TO B2
PERMITED WITHIN & 0" OF PROPERTY LINE
ANY VENTILATION TO BE PROVIDED WITH
EYEBROW OR RIDGE VENTING

Nl
3 PLYWOOD BRACED WALL WITH SPACING
:

PLEASE REFER TO BRACED WALL
PANEL NOTES ON SHEET 3 FOR

‘SHEAR WAL SCHEDULE AND NAILING
SCHEDULE 4

T

20

q ©®. @@ (@  OF DG NANGAS NDICATED BER

SHEAR WALL FASTENER SCHEDULE

(NEW) 4 REINF CONERETE
‘ ONDRAWNG Na 2

SLAB W 646 10/10
wwm
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PROPOSED NEW SINGLE
FAMILY RESIDENCE
AND REAR DETACHED ADU

5 ¢ 60 x50" g 1 ¢ O LENGTH OF PLYWOOD BRAGED PANEL
‘ ‘ o 'STRONG WALL (BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE)
— 8] ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE AS PER
~ g ‘ w2z MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
o HOLDOWN (Y SMPSON STRONG-TIE)
b ON MINIMUM OF (2)-2x STUDS, UNLESS.
. OTHERWISE NOTED AS 4 OR x STUD.
ALLS FASTENERS SHALL BE AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
/r T < DATE: 051222020
b &
. p SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
oo e 718" DIA. ASOT ALLTHREAD ROD

FOUNDATION LEGEND DRAWN: BRA
Jos:

PROPOSED FOUNDATION PLAN ( FOR REFERENCE
ONLY- SEE ALSO STRUCTURAL )

SCALE: 114"




ROOF FRAMING NOTES]

ROOF FRAMING AND TRUSSES SHALL B EFFECTIVELY ANGLE-BRACED
ROOF RAFTERS, WHEN SUPPORTED ON A RIBEON, SHALL BE WELL NAILED
TO THE STUDS. TRUSSES SHALL NOT BE NAILED TO INTERIOR WALLS,

THE ALLOWABLE SPAN OF ROOF RAFTERS SHALL BE MEASURED ALONG
THE ATE THAT ARE
BRACED WITH PURLINS AND STRUTS TO BEARING PARTITIONS, THE SPAN
SHALL BE CONSIDERED BETWEEN PURLINS.

THE MAXIMUM SPAN FOR 2 x 4 PURLINS IS FOUR FEET. THE MAXIMUM

al
SUPPORTS (KICKERS) SHALL BE CONNECTED TO THE TOP PLAT
BEARING WALL. IN NO CASE SHALL A PURLIN BE LESS IN SIZE THAN THE
RAFTERS IT SUPPORTS.

ARIDGE SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL RIDGES AT LEAST TWO INCHES
THICK NOT LESS IN DEPTH THAN THE END CUT OF THE RAFTER, WHERE
THE SLOPE OF THE ROOF IS LESS THAN 312 THE RIDGE MEMBER SHALL
BE DESIGNATED AS A LOAD-BEARING MEMBER

5. ALLVALLEY AND HIP RAFTERS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 2 INCHES THICK
'AND NOT LESS IN DEPTH THAN THE END CUT OF THE RAFTER.

6. WHERE CEILING JOISTS RUN OPFOSITE TO RAFTERS, RAFTERS SHALL BE

PROVIDED WITH CR

TRUSSES SHALL NOT BE OU
BUILDING SAFETY DIVISION.

D WITH CROSS TIES AT 48 INCHES ON CENTER Pl
PLATE, THE MINIMUM SIZE FOR THE CROSS TIES SHALL BE 1 INCH BY 4
INCH

7. THE USE OF RODF TRUSSES SHALL REQUIRE BULLDING SAFETY DIVISION
APPROVAL OF ENGINEERING DESICH 5.
CUT WITHOUT REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE

LACED NEAR THE

N, DETALS AND CALCULATIONS

ATTIC VENTILATION NOTE

ATTIC VENTILATION NOTE

ENSURE 1 S MIN UNDERFLOOR
VENTILATION FOR EACH 150 S 7.
OF ATTIC AREA

SF+150SF
si=.

(144 SQUARE INCHES = 1S F)="  *

(AREA OF VENT) =

TOTAL ATTIC VENTS

REQUIRED:

L NEWVENTSMING 12'x 14

AT WM 10110 MESH EACH

ENSURE 1 SF MIN UNDERFLOOR
VENTILATION FOR EACH 150 S 7
OF ATTIC AREA

SF41505F =
si=.

(144 SQUARE INCHES = 1S F)="

(AREA OF VENT) =

TOTAL ATTIC VENTS

NEWVENTSMING 12°x 14"
AT WM 10110 MESH EACH

NS 2) EVEBRON VENTS AND. ) EVE VENTS.
BUGSCREEN.

VENTS. ) EVEBROWVENTS AND. 3 EVE VENTS

518" TYPE " 1 HOUF
RATED GYP BOARD WRAP.

ASPHALT SHINGLES OR
TILES SHALL BE FIRE-
STOPPED AT EAVES

‘GUTTERS SHALL-
PREVENT THE
ACCUMULATION
OF LEAVES (T0 BE
GALVANIZED)

ROOF EAVE

PROTECTION

EXPOSED 2x FASCIA
SHALL BE FIRE-RETARDANT-
TREATED

3COATS OF STUCCO OR OTHER
NON COMBUSTIBLE OR
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